

## Prutch's Garage Door Welcomes Kelvin Stevens as Partner and Principal Engineer

COLORADO SPRINGS, CO, UNITED STATES, September 5, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Prutch's Garage Door is proud to announce the appointment of Kelvin Stevens as Partner and Principal Engineer. Kelvin brings over 15 years of experience in mechanical engineering, project management, and preventative maintenance, with a strong foundation in the Nuclear and Steel industries. Most recently, Kelvin served as a contractor to the Department of Energy, where his leadership and expertise played a pivotal role in high-stakes engineering projects.

In his new role at Prutch's Garage Door, Kelvin will be instrumental in expanding the company's footprint into the Colorado Springs market, while driving product development and ensuring quality control. Kelvin will also spearhead the management of complex commercial projects, in collaboration with Prutch's network of General Contractor partners.



Prutch's Garage Door Welcomes Kelvin Stevens as Partner and Principal Engineer

"I'm excited to join the incredible team at Prutch's Garage Door," said Kelvin Stevens. "My goal is to not only help the company grow into the Colorado Springs market but also to advance our commitment to delivering exceptional quality and innovative solutions for our customers."

Kelvin will be based out of Prutch's brand-new Colorado Springs location, where he will lead operations and continue to push the company's standards of excellence. His deep technical expertise and project management background make him an ideal fit to help Prutch's further establish itself as a leading name in garage door solutions, particularly within commercial sectors.

Garrett Stevens, Owner of Prutch's Garage Door, expressed his enthusiasm for the new partnership, stating, "Kelvin's expertise and experience will be invaluable as we continue to grow. His leadership will help us take on new challenges and complex projects, especially as we expand into the Colorado Springs area. I'm confident that with Kelvin on board, we'll continue delivering the exceptional service and quality Prutch's is known for."

Prutch's Garage Door is excited to embark on this next chapter of growth with Kelvin Stevens, confident that his skills and leadership will help bring the company to new heights.

Meeshell Helas
Bold Bull Marketing LLC
email us here

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/738519148
EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.